households in the City and County of Honolulu as most recently established 
by the United Stated Department of Housing and Urban Development for 
the Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Program.

Also, the household assets of a Qualified Person purchasing a Reserved 
Housing Unit shall not exceed one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the 
applicable income limit by household size, as set forth in the table below.  

For purposes of this requirement, “assets” include, but are not limited to, all 
cash, securities, and real and personal property at current fair market value,